FEE STRUCTURE: U.G. PROGRAMME (B.ARCH./ B.PLAN.) Session January, 2019 – June, 2019

Registering in 2nd, 4th & 6th Semester (2016/2017/2018 BATCH)

(A) INSTITUTE FEES

FEE HEAD	EVEN SEMESTER
TUITION FEE	25000
EXAMINATION FEE	2500
STUDENT ACTIVITY(NOSPLAN, NASA, STUDY TOUR ETC.)	2500
SPORTS/GYM	1000
REGISTRATION FEE	1000
MEDICAL SERVICES	1000
LAB/STUDIO FACILITIES	2500
LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SERVICES	2500
GROUP INSURANCE FEE	-
TOTAL	38000

(B) HOSTEL CHARGES

FEE HEAD	EVEN SEMESTER
ROOM RENT	4000
ELECTRICITY	650
MAINTENANCE	2500
ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE	2000
TOTAL	9150

TOTAL (A+B)

(A) I	nstitute Fee + (B) Hostel Charges	47150.00

- 1. Hostel fee is compulsory for all students.
- 2. SC/ST Students are exempted from payment of Tuition Fee component of student/Institute fees.
- 3. The mess expenses can be paid by the students directly to the vendor in advance.

FEE STRUCTURE: U.G. PROGRAMME (B.ARCH.)
Session January, 2019 – June, 2019

Registering in 8th Semester (Training Semester) (2015 BATCH)

INSTITUTE FEE

FEE HEAD	EVEN SEMESTER
TUITION FEE	16000
EXAMINATION FEE	1000
STUDENT ACTIVITY(NOSPLAN, NASA, STUDY TOUR ETC.)	1250
SPORTS/GYM	500
MEDICAL SERVICES	500
LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SERVICES	750
INSTITUTE DEVELOPMENT FEE	1250
HOSTEL MAINTENANCE CHARGES/ LOCKER CHARGES	600
TOTAL	21850.00

- 1. SC/ST Students are exempted from payment of Tuition Fee component of student/Institute fees.
- 2. The mess expenses can be paid by the students directly to the vendor in advance.

FEE STRUCTURE: U.G. PROGRAMME (B.PLAN.) Session January, 2019 – June, 2019

Registering in 8th Semester (2015 BATCH)

(A) INSTITUTE FEE

FEE HEAD	EVEN SEMESTER
TUITION FEE	16000
EXAMINATION FEE	1000
STUDENT ACTIVITY(NOSPLAN, NASA, STUDY TOUR ETC.)	1250
SPORTS/GYM	500
MEDICAL SERVICES	500
LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SERVICES	750
INSTITUTE DEVELOPMENT FEE	1250
TOTAL	21250

(B) HOSTEL CHARGES

FEE HEAD	EVEN SEMESTER
ROOM RENT	4000
ELECTRICITY	650
MAINTENANCE	2500
ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE	2000
TOTAL	9150

TOTAL (A+B)

(A) Institute Fee + (B) Hostel Charges	30,400.00

- 1. SC/ST Students are exempted from payment of Tuition Fee component of student/Institute fees.
- 2. The mess expenses can be paid by the students directly to the vendor in advance.

FEE STRUCTURE: U.G. PROGRAMME (B.ARCH./ B.PLAN.) Session January, 2019 – June, 2019

Registering in 10th Semester (2014 BATCH)

(A) INSTITUTE FEE

FEE HEAD	EVEN SEMESTER
TUITION FEE	16000
EXAMINATION FEE	1000
STUDENT ACTIVITY(NOSPLAN, NASA, STUDY TOUR ETC.)	1250
SPORTS/GYM	500
REGISTRATION FEE	0
MEDICAL SERVICES	500
LAB/STUDIO FACILITIES	0
LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SERVICES	750
INSTITUTE DEVELOPMENT FEE	1250
TOTAL	21250
GROUP INSURANCE FEE	-
TOTAL	21250

(B) HOSTEL CHARGES

FEE HEAD	EVEN SEMESTER
ROOM RENT	4000
ELECTRICITY	650
MAINTENANCE	2500
ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE	2000
TOTAL	9150

TOTAL (A+B)

(A) Institute Fee + (B) Hostel Charges	30400.00
--	----------

- 1. Hostel fee is compulsory for all students.
- 2. SC/ST Students are exempted from payment of Tuition Fee component of student/Institute fees.
- 3. The mess expenses can be paid by the students directly to the vendor in advance.

FEE STRUCTURE: P.G. PROGRAMME (All Masters Programme) Session January, 2019 – June, 2019

Registering in 2nd Semester (2018 BATCH)

(A) INSTITUTE FEES

FEE HEAD	EVEN SEMESTER
TUITION FEE	25000
EXAMINATION FEE	2500
STUDENT ACTIVITY	2500
SPORTS/GYM	1000
REGISTRATION FEE	1000
MEDICAL SERVICES	1000
LAB/STUDIO FACILITIES	2500
LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SERVICES	1500
INSTITUTE DEVELOPMENT FEE	2500
ALUMNI	1500
GROUP INSURANCE FEE	-
TOTAL	41000

(B) HOSTEL CHARGES

FEE HEAD	EVEN SEMESTER
ROOM RENT	4000
ELECTRICITY	650
MAINTENANCE	2500
ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE	2000
TOTAL	9150

TOTAL (A+B)

(A) Institute Fee + (B) Hostel Charges	50150.00

- 1. Hostel fee is compulsory for all students.
- 2. SC/ST Students are exempted from payment of Tuition Fee component of student/Institute fees.
- 3. The mess expenses can be paid by the students directly to the vendor in advance.

FEE STRUCTURE: P.G. PROGRAMME (All Masters Programme) Session January, 2019 – June, 2019

Registering in 4th Semester (2017 BATCH)

(A) INSTITUTE FEES

FEE HEAD	EVEN SEMESTER
TUITION FEE	25000
EXAMINATION FEE	2500
STUDENT ACTIVITY	2500
SPORTS/GYM	1000
REGISTRATION FEE	1000
MEDICAL SERVICES	1000
LAB/STUDIO FACILITIES	2500
LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SERVICES	1500
INSTITUTE DEVELOPMENT FEE	2500
ALUMNI	-
GROUP INSURANCE FEE	-
TOTAL	39500.00

(B) HOSTEL CHARGES

FEE HEAD	EVEN SEMESTER
ROOM RENT	4000
ELECTRICITY	650
MAINTENANCE	2500
ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE	2000
TOTAL	9150.00

TOTAL (A+B)

(B) Institute Fee + (B) Hostel Charges	48650.00

- 4. Hostel fee is compulsory for all students.
- 5. SC/ST Students are exempted from payment of Tuition Fee component of student/Institute fees.
- 6. The mess expenses can be paid by the students directly to the vendor in advance.

Fee Structure for Doctoral Programme (PhD. In Architecture/Planning)

(A) Institute Fee

Institute Fee	In Rs.
Annual Fee	Rs. 15000/-

(B) HOSTEL CHARGES

FEE HEAD	EVEN SEMESTER
ROOM RENT	4000
ELECTRICITY	650
MAINTENANCE	2500
ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE	2000
TOTAL	9150

TOTAL (A+B)

(A) Institute Fee + (B) Hostel Charges 241	150.00
--	--------

FEE STRUCTURE: U.G. PROGRAMME

(SESSION 2018-19)

Fee Structure for students admitted through DASA (Even Semester)

Batch	CIWG	DASA (Non SAARC)	DASA (SAARC)
2014-15		3500 USD	1750 USD
2015-16	-	4000 USD	2000 USD
2016-17	700 USD	4000 USD	2000 USD
2017-18	62500 INR	4000 USD	2000 USD
2018-19	62500 INR	4000 USD	2000 USD

DASA students are required to pay all institute fee other than Tuition fee in INR in each semester.

Chang HILM